FORM PTO-1595 7-21.03 RECOI 08-04	1-2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	I (1881 B)(18 B)(18 B)(1 BB)
Tab Settings - 2 - 2 - 2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1025	15616 J original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KEVIN F. BARON KRAIG /7. BARON LEON D. JONES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ロ Yes **No**********************************	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WESTERN SAW COISPORATION Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	23 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
i≱ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3200 CAMINO DEL SOL
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: OXNARO State: CA. ZIP: 9303 o
Execution Date: 5/30/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🎢 No
77/24/2903 SSITHIB1 00000017 10624355 2 FC:8021 40.00 QP Additional numbers atta	ached? ⊔ Yes 🕦 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: JACK C MUNRO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 26
Internal Address: SuiTE 225	✗ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28720 Rep 05,0E PRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
City: AGOURA Hius State: (A. ZIP: 91301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signardre Cover sheet, attachments, and document. 7/21/03 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Kevin F. Baron of 5503 Via Olas, Thousand Oaks, California 91320, Kraig M. Baron of 5518 Via Nicola, Thousand Oaks, California 91320 and Leon D. Jones of 1227 Mika Way, Oxnard, California 93030, do hereby sell, assign and transfer, for a consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of our right, title and interest relating to U.S. Utility Patent Application entitled BOLT ON DRIVE ASSEMBLY FOR A CORE DRILL unto Western Saw Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 3200 Camino del Sol, Oxnard, County of Ventura, California, 93030 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, finally executed by us on the 304 day of June 2003, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 014333 FRAME: 0140 Assignment: Western Saw, Inc.

page 2 of 2

Signed at Oxnard, County of Ventura, State of California.

Dated: 6/30/03

Dated: <u>6/35/03</u>

Dated: 7/2/03

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

Kevin F. Barop

Kraig M. Baron

Leon D. Jones

PATENT REEL: 014333 FRAME: 0141